## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas W. Kuehnel	02/24/2009
Alok Manchanda	02/24/2009
Taroon Mandhana	02/24/2009
Amer A. Hassan	02/24/2009
Mukesh Karki	02/24/2009
Christian Huitema	02/24/2009
Yusuf Atas	02/24/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12392728

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500803349

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

patents\_EdW@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Walsh Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue Address Line 2: Federal Reserve Plaza

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M1103.70592US00

**REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0211** 

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund J. Walsh

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=M110370592US00-ASSIGN-EJW#page1.tif source=M110370592US00-ASSIGN-EJW#page2.tif source=M110370592US00-ASSIGN-EJW#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0212

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	PATENT ASSIG	IAINCIAT	
Mukesh Karki; Christ matter ("INVENTION") "GATEWAY ADVERTIS	ian Huitema; and Yusuf At ) disclosed and/or claimed EMENT IN A WIRELESS MES	da; Taroon Mandhana; Amer A. Hassan; as ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject I in a patent application entitled SH" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
hereby Wolf, ( who a parent	y authorizes, and requests Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., 6 re associated with custom thesis (Application No. <u>12</u>	d PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR , ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of 00 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02210, er number 45840, to insert here in 2/392728, filed2_25_2009) No. and filing date, when known;	
🗖 was fi	led on and was given App	lication No. Not Yet Assigned;	
☐ filed o	oncurrently herewith;		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
They Vil	L 24Eb 09	Thomas W. Kuehnel	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
Mandhanda	24 Feb 09	Alok Manchanda	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0213

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Taron Maroll	rara 2/24/	Oraroon Mandhana
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Amer A. Hassan
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
<u>Mukesh Kaeki</u> Inventor's Signature	<i>F∈</i> 8.24,200 Date	Mukesh Karki Printed Name in Native Language
ta	2/24/09	Christian Huitema
inventus s Si <b>gnature</b>	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
MmDp	2/24/09	Yusuf Atas
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0214

Majaneko Sa 120265 M MC Docker Sa. M. 103 M592, Son

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Thomas W. Kuchnel: Alok Manchanda; Terroon Mandhana; Amer A. Hassen; Mukesh Karki: Christian Hattema; and Yusuf Alas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "GATEWAY ADVERTISEMENT IN A WIRELESS MESH" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby audhorizes, and requests, ASSENNEE'S legal representatives, of Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., 600 Atlantic Avenue, Hoston, MA 02210, who are associated with customer number 43840, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/392728 filed 2-25-2009 ) this APPLICATION'S Application No. and filing date, when known:

was filed on and was given Application No. Not Yet Assigned;

filed concurrently herewills:

Microsofi Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

		Thomas W. Kuešnej
laveracy's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Alok Manchanda
Investor's Signature	Dane	Printed Name in Native Language
		Tarcen Mandeann
Enverses's Rignosere	Dink for a	Prioted Name in Notice Language
Au a i		
Man A. Har-	2 <sup>3</sup> /21/09	Amer A. Haren
	0447	110000

PATENT

REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0215